کرہ
′
3
r
S

	5470 Atty Docket: 32368-199846		
Tab settings	·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Rudolf MÖLLER     Dirk KRÖGER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Rexroth Mecman GmbH		
Salih AGCA	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?	44,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Bartweg 13		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
, ,	City: Hannover State/Country: Germany		
☐ Other	Zip: D-30427		
Execution Date: March 24, 2004, respectively			
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes		
1			
004 KBETEMA1 00000035 10813069			
021 40.00 OP			
D21 40.00 OP	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
40.00 0P      Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
40.00 0P  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	_		
40.00 0P      Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> </ul>		
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> </ul>		
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP  Address: P.O. Box 34385	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP  Address: P.O. Box 34385  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP  Address: P.O. Box 34385  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP  Address: P.O. Box 34385  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account entry the company of the copy		
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable LLP  Address: P.O. Box 34385  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account entry the company of the copy		

PC Docs No. 535815

Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0265** 

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS <u>Rudolf MÖLLER</u> hereinafter (collectively) referred to as th <b>ARRANGEMENT AND LOADING I</b>	ne assignor, has invented a certa	ain improvement relating to 1	
ARRANGEMENT AND LUADING I ARRANGEMENT, wh	ich said assignor has caused an	application for United States I	Letters Patent to be prepared,
<ul> <li>[X] the inventor's declaration for said a filed in the United States Patent and Trad</li> <li>[] said application having been filed in the United States of America being declaration declaration for said application having been filed untitle United States of America being declaration.</li> </ul>	oplication being executed concuerants office. The United States Patent and Trader the Patent Cooperation Trea	urrently with the execution of	this instrument; said application to be
AND WHEREAS Rexroth M	ecman GmbH. Bartweg 1	3. D-30427 Hannover, Ge	ermany, hereinafter referred to as the
assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entithereof, and in and to said invention and prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the by said assignee to said assigner, the reassignee, and said assignee's successors and all divisions and continuations thereof and all renewals, reissues and prolongate enjoy the said application, including any granted therefor, including any and all reanywise arising from or appertaining there renewals, reissues and prolongations there and beneficial a manner as the said assign	re right, title and interest in and any and all patents which may not for and in consideration of accept of which is hereby acknown assigns, the entire and exclusions and in and to said invention a const thereof; said assignee, and all divisions and continuation newals, reissues and prolongations, for and during the term or the eof, for the use and benefit of some might or could have held and the sto perform, upon the request	to said application, including a be granted therefore, including by be granted therefore, including the property of the proper	any and all divisions and continuations ing any and all renewals, reissues and good and valuable consideration paid by assigns, sells and transfers to said and to said application, including any may be granted therefor, including any ad assigns, to have, hold, exercise and ion and any all patents which may be a powers, privileges and advantages in the swhen granted, including any and alle's successors and assigns, in as ample gnment had not been made.
	•		ssue Letters Patent on said application
EXECUTED, this 24 day WITNESSES: Signature: Joly 1 Cmu Name: HOLGER KRUSE Address: KNIESTR. 29 30167 HANNOVER		ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Rudolf MÖLLER	
Signature: DIRK UHLMANN	V. ISIEK		
Address: MARGERITENIA			

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/521622

31275 LEHRTE

## Page 2 of 2

EXEC	UTED, this 24 day of Many, 2004		
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address:	Holger Kruse Holger Kruse Kniestr. 29 30167 HANNOVER	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: <u>Dirk KRÖG</u>	Din 74
Signature: Name: Address:	DIRK UHLMANNSIEK MARGERITENWEG 7 37275 LEYRTE		
EXEC	UTED, this <u>24</u> day of <u>Manh</u> , 2004	A SSIGNOD.	
Signature:	Holge Vine	Signature:	Balil Agra
Name:	HOLGER KRUSE	Name: Salih AGCA	
Address:	KNIESTR, 29 30167 HANNOVER		
Signature:	I'l Meri l		
Name:	DIRK UHLMANNSIEK		
Address:	MARGER ITENVEG 7		
	31275 LEHRTE		

## **CUSTOMER NO.:**

26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/521622

PATENT RECORDED: 03/31/2004 REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0267